7136	
hereinafter called the grantor, for the conside. SUZANNE MARIE LICHAU	eration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell ar assigns, the certain real property, with the tene taining, situated in the County of <u>Klamath</u>	nd convey unto the said grantee and and grantee's heirs, successors and ements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or apper- and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
Oregon.	HASTA VIEW TRACTS, according to the official plat office of the County Clerk of Klamath County,
Tax Account NO. 41 380 Key No. 452094	036CC-01800
crocheck with the appropriate city or county plant	roperty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use ng this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should ning department to verify approved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the	tid grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. In said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that erantor
The true and actual consideration paid for	and that premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims t those claiming under the above described encumbrances. this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>67,500.00</u> includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole sentence between the symbols if and the symbols of the symbols.
See ORS 93.030)	e sentence between the symbols', if not applicable, should be deleted
changes shall be implied to make the provision	ext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
in witness whereof the grantar has	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
order of its board of directors.	be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
	Max A. Saunders
	Evilo B. Sounders)
STATE OF OREGON,) County of <u>KLAMATH</u>) ss	Evilo B. Saunders STATE OF OREGON, County of
<u>October 27</u> , 19 <u>89</u> .	Personally appeared , 19 , and
Personally appeared the above named	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
	president and that the latter is the secretary of
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. BeforeGEORGE L. HALL (OFFICIAL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: (OFFICIAL
My commission expires:	Notary Public for Oregón My commission expires:
Max A. and Evilo B. Saunders 	STATE OF OREGON,
	SS. County of <u>Klamath</u>
	County of <u>Alamath</u>
<u>2943 So. 6th St., KFO 97603</u> CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS <u>Suzanne Marie Lichau</u> <u>1539 Ogden St.</u>	l certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 30th
	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>30th</u> day of <u>Oct</u> , 1989
2943 So. 6th St., KFO 97603 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS Suzanne Marie Lichau 1539 Ogden St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the30th day ofOct, 1989_, struct reserved struct reserved in bookM89 on page 20773or as
2943 So. 6th St., KFO 97603 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Suzanne Marie Lichau 1539 Ogden St. Klamath Fails, OR 97603 GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS Aller recording number: Klamath 1st Federal S&L 2943 So. 6th St.	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the30th day ofOct, 19 89 smce reserved smce reserved in bookM89 on page 20773 or as FOR file/reel number7136 MECORDERS USE
2943 So. 6th St., KFO 97603 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS Suzanne Marie Lichau 1539 Ogden St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS Aller reording return av Klamath 1st Federal S&L 2943 So. 6th St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the30th day ofOct, 1989_, sbace RESERVED at 3:33_o'clockP.M., and recorded in bookM89 on page 20773 or as FOR file/reel number 7136
2943 So. 6th St., KFO 97603 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Suzanne Marie Lichau 1539 Ogden St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS Aller recording return an Klamath 1st Federal S&L 2943 So. 6th St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 NAME ADDRESS ZIP Until a Atome is requested all tax statements shall be set to the feltineing address. Klamath First Federal S&L	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the30th day ofOct, 19 89, at 3:33o'clockP M., and recorded in bookN89 on page 20773or as file/reel number7136, Necondersuse Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
2943 So. 6th St., KFO 97603 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Suzanne Marie Lichau 1539 Ogden St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS Aller recording return an Klamath 1st Federal S&L 2943 So. 6th St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 NAME ADDRESS ZIP Until "actore in responded all pay Statements Suble for up to do followed	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the30th day ofOct, 19 89 at 3:33_o'clockP M., and recorded in bookM89_ on page 20773_ or as file/reel number7136 FOR file/reel number7136 NECORDERS USE Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY